VOLLENTINE HANKS, JR., by their attorney-in-fact, CREQUE ESTAT: , 
party of the first part and ARCH W. COHEIR of 19 East 88th Street , 

New York, New York 10028, 

party of the second part 

WITNESSETH, that the party of the first part, in consideration of 

FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY THOUSAND and 00/100 ($470,000) COLLARS and other 

valuable consideration paid by the party of the second part, does hereby 
grant, sell, convey and release unto the party of the second part, the heirs 
or successors and assigns of the party of the second part forever, in fee 
simple absolute.